504871730 04/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4918470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADD THE NAME OF THE SECOND ASSIGNEE, SIEMENS AG previously recorded on Reel 016808 Frame 0792. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORG BOGNER	06/08/2005
PATRICK KROMOTIS	06/14/2005
RALF MAYER	06/24/2005
HEINRICH NOLL	06/17/2005
MATTHIAS WINTER	06/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH
Street Address:	WERNERWERKSTRASSE 2
City:	REGENSBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93049
Name:	SIEMENS AG
Name: Street Address:	SIEMENS AG WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2
Street Address:	WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10529626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)986-0604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-883-4900

Email: EMARTINEZ@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR Address Line 1: **277 PARK AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

> **PATENT** REEL: 045778 FRAME: 0956

504871730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5367-163PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS LANGER
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS LANGER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2018
Total Attachments: 16	
source=5367-163PUS#page1.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page2.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page3.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page4.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page5.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page6.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page7.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page8.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page9.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page10.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page11.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page12.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page13.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page14.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page15.tif	
source=5367-163PUS#page16.tif	

PAT	FNT	ASSI	GNN	MENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/22/2005 500061824

Stylesheet version vi. i	- 1177-51-1-20-1-1-20-1-20-1-20-1-20-1-20-1-20				
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	'A				
	.,	Name		Execution Date	
Georg Bogner				06/08/2005	
atrick Kromotis	and being a state of the second and a second as a seco			06/14/2005	
Ralf Mayer				06/24/2005	
Heinrich Noll				06/17/2005	
Matthias Winter				06/08/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		emiconducto	re GmhH	1	ĺ
	rnerwerkst				
	gensburg	10000 &			
	GERMANY				
	93049				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		10529626	9626		,
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Eax:Number: (212)972-5487					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Rhone: 212-687-2770					
Phone: 212-687-2770 Email: Docket@cplplaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane					
Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176					
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5367-163PUS				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: //Thomas Langer//					
Ž:			731300		
16.00 16.00					

source=20051122113226#page10.tif source=20051122113226#page11.tif source=20051122113226#page12.tif

不必然以及

The state of the s

5. 100 5. 100 60.20 7. 20.20

A STATE OF THE STA

一方のからないというできるからないで

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Georg BOGNER, Patrick

KROMOTIS, Ralf MAYER, Heinrich NOLL, Matthias WINTER (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH and

Siemens AG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of

business at Wernerwerkstrasse 2, 93049 Regensburg, Germany; and Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333,

Muenchen, Germany, respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right,

title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is

disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed on March 30, 2005,

was assigned Serial No. 10/529,626 and which is entitled

OPTOELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND A MODULE BASED THEREON

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all

foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional.

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	month/day/year	Georg BOGNER
		Witness
		Witness
Date: 14 3005		Dande Vousie
	month/day/year	Patrick KROMOTIS
		Witness
		Witness
		1 (+ mischo)

-2-

Date:		
	month/day/year	Ralf MAYER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	.11.1	***
	month/day/year	Heinrich NOLL
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		
	month/day/year	Matthias WINTER
		Witness
		Witness
Note:	Signature of a witness is preferable, but <u>not</u> required.	

-3-

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Georg BOGNER, Patrick

KROMOTIS, Ralf MAYER, Heinrich NOLL, Matthias WINTER (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH and

Siemens AG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of

business at Wernerwerkstrasse 2, 93049 Regensburg, Germany; and Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333,

Muenchen, Germany, respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right,

title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is

disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed on March 30, 2005,

was assigned Serial No. 10/529,626 and which is entitled

OPTOELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND A MODULE BASED THEREON

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all

foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional.

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Take 18/2005 Inonth/day/year	George Southern
		Witness Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Patrick KROMOTIS
		Witness

Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Ralf MAYER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Heinrich NOLL
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		Matthias WINTER
		V Vances
		Witness
Note:	Signature of a witness is preferable, but	not required.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Georg BOGNER, Patrick

KROMOTIS, Ralf MAYER, Heinrich NOLL, Matthias WINTER (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH and

Siemens AG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place

of business at Wernerwerkstrasse 2, 93049 Regensburg, Germany; and Wittelsbacherplatz 2,

80333, Muenchen, Germany, respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention

which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed on March 30,

2005, was assigned Serial No. 10/529,626 and which is entitled

OPTOELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND A MODULE BASED THEREON

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all

foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	month/day/year	Georg BOGNER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Patrick KROMOTIS
		Witness
		Witness

Date:	06 /24 / 200 5 month/day/year	RAN MAYER
	monuydaysycar	
		Witness Witness
		TT ALADOS
Date:	month/day/year	Heinrich NOLL
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Matthias WINTER
		Witness
		Witness

-3-

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but not required.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Georg BOGNER, Patrick

KROMOTIS, Ralf MAYER, Heinrich NOLL, Matthias WINTER (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH and

Siemens AG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of

business at Wernerwerkstrasse 2, 93049 Regensburg, Germany; and Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333,

Muenchen, Germany, respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right,

title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is

disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed on March 30, 2005,

was assigned Serial No. 10/529,626 and which is entitled

OPTOELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND A MODULE BASED THEREON

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all

foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

PATENT
· 0/5778 FRAME

REEL: 045778 FRAME: 0969

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		
	month/day/year	Georg BOGNER
		Witness
		Witness
ъ.		
Date:	month/day/year	Patrick KROMOTIS
		Witness
		Witness

Assignment C/M# 5367-163PUS

-2-

Date:		
	month/day/year	Ralf MAYER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Activity of the Heinrich NOLL
		Witness
		<u> </u>
		Witness
Date:		
	month/day/year	Matthias WINTER
		Witness
3. 7 .		Witness
Note:	Signature of a witness is preferable, but <u>not</u> required.	

-3-